CITY OF



LA GRANDE

THE HUB OF NORTHEASTERN OREGON

OFFICE of the MAYOR and CITY COUNCIL P.O. BOX 670 LA GRANDE, OREGON 97850 Phone (541)962-1309 FAX (541) 963-3333

MEDIA ANNOUNCEMENT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of La Grande Vacancies on Planning Commission CONTACT:

Michael Boquist Community Development Director 541-962-1307

The City of La Grande is seeking volunteers to serve on the Planning Commission. The Planning Commission is advisory to the City Council and is currently working on City code changes to promote and encourage the development of new housing. The Commission is also responsible for the design review and approval of subdivisions and other land use projects throughout the community. If you are a resident of La Grande or live within the City's Urban Growth Boundary, please consider becoming a member of the Planning Commission and helping to shape the future of your community.

More information regarding the Planning Commission and the application form may be found on the City's web site at <u>cityoflagrande.org</u> (click on Government tab, then <u>click on the link for Application for Boards and</u> <u>Commissions</u>) or by calling Michael Boquist, Community Development Director, at 541-962-1307 or email to <u>mboquist@cityoflagrande.org</u>. Applications can be submitted by mailing back to City Hall (Attn: Stacey Stockhoff) or email to <u>sstockhoff@cityoflagrande.org</u>.